
VISION STATEMENT 
TO CHANGE THE HEARTS AND MINDS OF THE STUDENTS. 

 
 

MISSION STATEMENT 
THE MISSION OF SCOUTING IS TO CONTRIBUTE TO THE 

EDUCATION OF YOUNG PEOPLE THROUGH A VALUE 
SYSTEM. 

 
TO HELP BUILD A BETTER WORLD WHERE PEOPLE ARE 

SELF-FULFILLED AS INDIVIDUALS AND PLAY A 
CONSTRUCTIVE ROLE IN SOCIETY.  

 
 

ACHIEVEABLE BY: 
 

I. INVOLVING THEM THROUGHOUT THEIR FORMATIVE 
YEARS IN NON-FORMAL EDUCATIONAL PROCESS.  

 
II. USING SPECIFIC METHODS THAT MAKE EACH 

INDIVIDUAL THE PRINCIPAL AGENT IN HIS OR HER 
DEVELOPMENT AS A SELF-RELIANTS, SUPPORTIVE, 
RESPONSIBLE AND COMMITED PERSON. 

 
III. ASSISTING THEM TO ESTABLISH A VALUE SYSTEM 

BASED UPON SPIRITUAL SOCIAL AND PERSONAL 
PRINCIPLES.  
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ORGANISATION CHART 
 
SCOUTMASTER 

• MR. NEOH DIAN BIN  
 
TEACHER ADVISORS 

• MR. SAMYNATHAN A/L PERIAKARUPPAN   
• PUAN BAIZUWATI BINTI OTHMAN  
• PUAN NOR AIDA BINTI HAJIN 
• ENCIK AHMAD BIN ASLI 
• ENCIK AMEER HAMZAH  

 
TEACHER IN CHARGE OF 

MR. NEOH DIAN BIN TROOP AND MATTERS ARISING 
MR. SAMYNATHAN A/L PERIAKARUPPAN  ROVERS   
PUAN MUREEN A/P SANTHOSAM ROVERS 
MR. KOAY KEAN THYE ROVERS  
PUAN BAIZUWATI BINTI OTHMAN  VENTURES 
PUAN NOR AIDA BINTI HAJIN  VENTURES  
ENCIK AHMAD BIN ASLI  BOYSCOUTS  
ENCIK AMEER HAMZAH  BOYSCOUTS 

NAME CLASS POST INCHARGE OF 
ZACHARY LIEW XIAN MING 5A1 TROOP LEADER VENTURES 

HENG AIK SHAUN  5S1 TROOP LEADER BOY SCOUT GUIDANCE 

BRANDON LEONG WENG HANG  5S1 ASSISTANT 
TROOP LEADER  

MATTERS ARISING 

MUHAMMAD ADAM  5A1 QUARTER-
MASTER 1 

SCOUT ROOM 1 

GABRIEL JAMES CHEW  5A1 QUARTER-
MASTER 2  

SCOUT ROOM 2 

KILIAN ALEXANDER WOLFF 5S1 QUARTER-
MASTER 3  

SCOUT GROUNDS 

BRANDON LEE KAH FAI  5S2 SECRETARY  REPORTS REGARDING 
ACTIVITIES 

VICTOR CHEW  5S1 ASSISTANT 
SECRETARY  

REPORTS REGARDING 
ACTIVITIESS 

CLARENCE KOH  5S2 TREASURER FINANCE 
CHEE JEE VEN 5S2 ASSISTANT 

TREASURER 
FINANCE 

CLIVE FERNANDEZ  5S3 PATROL LEADER 
1 

VENTURES 

NICHOLAS LIM 5S2 PATROL LEADER 
2 

PROGRAM COORDINATING 



STUDENT COUNCIL 
 

ROVERS  

 
 

VENTURES 

 

NAME CLASS POST INCHARGE OF 

WILLIAM TAN L6S2 A.S.M ROVERS 

AMABEL SEE LI YEN L6S2 CHAIRLADY MATTER ARISING  

CELESTE TAN KIR NIE  L6A1 SECRETARY  REPORTS 

NAME CLASS POST INCHARGE OF 
ZACHARY LIEW XIAN MING 5A1 TROOP LEADER VENTURES 

HENG AIK SHAUN  5S1 TROOP LEADER BOY SCOUT GUIDANCE 

BRANDON LEONG WENG HANG  5S1 ASSISTANT TROOP 
LEADER  

MATTERS ARISING 

MUHAMMAD ADAM  5A1 QUARTER-MASTER 1 SCOUT ROOM 1 
GABRIEL JAMES CHEW  5A1 QUARTER-MASTER 2  SCOUT ROOM 2 
KILIAN ALEXANDER WOLFF 5S1 QUARTER-MASTER 3  SCOUT GROUNDS 
BRANDON LEE KAH FAI  5S2 SECRETARY  REPORTS REGARDING 

ACTIVITIES 
VICTOR CHEW  5S1 ASSISTANT SECRETARY  REPORTS REGARDING 

ACTIVITIESS 
CLARENCE KOH  5S2 TREASURER FINANCE 
CHEE JEE VEN 5S2 ASSISTANT TREASURER FINANCE 
CLIVE FERNANDEZ  5S3 PATROL LEADER 1 VENTURES 
NICHOLAS LIM 5S2 PATROL LEADER 2 PROGRAM 

COORDINATING 



BOYSCOUTS 

NAME CLASS POST IN CHARGE OF 

RENE HIEW YONG ZHENG 3A TL BOYSCOUTS 

IVAN SIA YEW WEN 3J TL ATTENDANCE 

TERRENCE LEE MUN 
CHUN 

3F PL TREASURER 

ANG XIANG SHUN 3F PL - 

BRYAN LOOI KAH JING 3C PL - 

BRYAN ONG E-VERN 3A PL SECRETARY 

TAN SHAN YU 3J PL - 

HNG KHAI LIN 3C PL - 

JUSTIN QUEK CHUN MING 3A PS - 

CHE DANIEL AMIN HUSIN 
BIN CHE HAT 

3A PS - 

JOSEPH NG TZE HAO 2A PS - 

NEOH WEI HHEN 3F PS - 

FRANCIS ONG MING FONG 3A PS - 

JOSHUA LOO 3A PS - 

DARREN TAN JIN YIK 2A QM - 

NG WEI CHENG 2C QM - 

WU YU BENG 2A QM - 

IGNATIUS GAN SHAN JUN 2A QM - 

LOOI CHUN MIN 3C QM - 

JEFFER OOI ZHE FENG 3M QM - 



ACTIVITIES 
 

TENDERFOOT CAMP 
• NEW BOYSCOUTS WERE TAUGHT AND FURNISHED 

WITH THE BASICS OF SCOUTING.  
 
INVESTITURE  

• NEW BOYSCOUTS RECEIVED THEIR SCARF AS SYMBOL 
OF ACKNOWLEGEMENT. 

 
INTERNATIONAL GIRL GUIDE JAMBOREE 2018 

• SXI’S SCOUTS SOCIETY WERE INVOLVED IN THE GIRL 
GUIDE JAMBOREE 2018.  

 



INFO 

 
7th GEORGETOWN (NORTH) 

SCOUT GROUP 
(REGISTRATION NO M283) 

 
ST. XAVIER’S INSTITUTION, 

10200 PENANG 
 

TEL: 04-2610411   
 

  FAX: 2616730 
 

EMAIL: 
SEVENGTN@YAHOO.COM 


